Cross out every third number after 3 (these have 3 as a factor).
	 Continue with 5, 7, 11 and 13, then list all the prime numbers less  

than 100.

Students should 
practise converting 
between values 
expressed in 
numbers and 
values expressed 
in words. For 
example, 12 014 is 
twelve thousand 
and fourteen; 
1 745 233 is one 
million, seven 
hundred and 
forty-five 
thousand, two 
hundred and 
thirty-three.

Exercise 1.1

Prime numbers

2	 Write the reciprocal of each of the following:
a	 1

8

d	 1 1
2

b	 7
12

e	 3 3
4

c	 3
5

f	 6

Square numbers
The number 1 can be written as 1 × 1 or 12. This can be read as 
‘1 squared’ or ‘1 raised to the power of 2’.